

Harald Gloy, COO Lufthansa Cargo AG

#### Mar 08, 2021 14:23 CET

# Supervisory Board extends contract of Chief Operations Officer and expands area of responsibility

#### Harald Gloy confirmed in office for five years

Harald Gloy has been appointed to the Executive Board of Lufthansa Cargo AG for a further five years. The company's Supervisory Board unanimously extended his contract until 31 December 2026. In addition to responsibility for Operations, Gloy has also assumed the role of Chief Human Resources Officer as of 1 March 2021 and thus, as part of a restructuring within the Cargo Executive Board, will henceforth also bear responsibility for Human Resources and Procurement at the company. "We are very pleased that with Harald Gloy we will have an outstanding appointment to the Operations and Human Resources departments at Lufthansa Cargo for another five years," said Harry Hohmeister, Member of the Executive Board of Deutsche Lufthansa AG and Chairperson of the Supervisory Board of Lufthansa Cargo AG.

Gloy has been with the Group since 1999 and was appointed Chief Operations Officer of Lufthansa Cargo AG on 1 January 2019. Previously, the 48-year-old industrial engineer held various management positions at Lufthansa Technik.

#### Lufthansa Cargo AG

With a turnover of 2.8 billion euros and 6.5 billion revenue tonne-kilometres in 2020, Lufthansa Cargo is one of the world's leading companies in the transport of air freight. The company currently employs about 4,400 people worldwide. Lufthansa Cargo focuses on the airport-to-airport business. The cargo carrier serves around 300 destinations in more than 100 countries with its own fleet of freighters, the belly capacities of passenger aircraft operated by Lufthansa German Airlines, Austrian Airlines, Brussels Airlines, Eurowings and SunExpress, and an extensive road feeder service network. The bulk of the cargo business is routed through Frankfurt Airport. Lufthansa Cargo aligns its corporate responsibility commitment with the sustainability goals of the United Nations (UN). Lufthansa Cargo has committed itself to anchoring five selected sustainability goals in its corporate activities and to making a substantial contribution to achieving these goals by 2030. Lufthansa Cargo is a wholly owned Lufthansa subsidiary of Deutsche Lufthansa AG and Lufthansa Group's logistics specialist.

### Contacts











**Nicole Mies** Press Contact Head of Communications & Corporate Social Responsibility press@lufthansa-cargo.com

## Lufthansa Cargo Media Hotline Press Contact press@lufthansa-cargo.com +49 69 696 72435

Katharina Stegmann Press Contact Spokesperson katharina.stegmann@dlh.de +49 69 696-72508

Julia Leukel Press Contact Spokesperson julia.leukel@dlh.de +49 69 696-660138

Jan Paulin Press Contact Spokesperson jan.paulin@dlh.de +49 69 696 10274